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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Nariño. Tabla de mortalidad 2005 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,01760 0,051231 100.000 5.123 95.506 7.039.246 70,39 0,94349 a/

1 a 4 0,00079 0,014389 94.877 1.365 376.238 6.943.740 73,19 0,99007 b/

5 a 9 0,00043 0,002143 93.512 200 467.058 6.567.502 70,23 0,99726 
10 a 14 0,00067 0,003330 93.311 311 465.780 6.100.445 65,38 0,99368 
15 a 19 0,00187 0,009322 93.001 867 462.836 5.634.665 60,59 0,98708 
20 a 24 0,00334 0,016562 92.134 1.526 456.854 5.171.829 56,13 0,98298 
25 a 29 0,00352 0,017476 90.608 1.583 449.080 4.714.976 52,04 0,98280 
30 a 34 0,00341 0,016913 89.024 1.506 441.357 4.265.896 47,92 0,98323 
35 a 39 0,00335 0,016632 87.519 1.456 433.954 3.824.538 43,70 0,98327 
40 a 44 0,00339 0,016829 86.063 1.448 426.694 3.390.585 39,40 0,98281 
45 a 49 0,00354 0,017554 84.615 1.485 419.359 2.963.891 35,03 0,97898 
50 a 54 0,00497 0,024556 83.129 2.041 410.543 2.544.531 30,61 0,97132 
55 a 59 0,00668 0,032913 81.088 2.669 398.767 2.133.989 26,32 0,96137 
60 a 64 0,00910 0,044537 78.419 3.493 383.364 1.735.221 22,13 0,93929 
65 a 69 0,01611 0,077633 74.927 5.817 360.091 1.351.857 18,04 0,90125 
70 a 74 0,02581 0,121652 69.110 8.407 324.531 991.767 14,35 0,85323 
75 a 79 0,03827 0,175370 60.702 10.645 276.899 667.236 10,99 0,58501 c/

80 y + 0,08666 1,000000 50.057 50.057 390.337 390.337 7,80  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1228 4K1 = 1,6047  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,01608 0,04049 100.000 4.049 96.563 7.598.339 75,98 0,95435 a/

1 a 4 0,00106 0,01280 95.951 1.228 380.611 7.501.776 78,18 0,99180 b/

5 a 9 0,00030 0,00149 94.723 141 473.262 7.121.165 75,18 0,99868 
10 a 14 0,00023 0,00114 94.582 108 472.639 6.647.903 70,29 0,99798 
15 a 19 0,00058 0,00289 94.474 273 471.685 6.175.265 65,36 0,99623 
20 a 24 0,00093 0,00466 94.201 439 469.905 5.703.580 60,55 0,99525 
25 a 29 0,00097 0,00484 93.762 454 467.674 5.233.674 55,82 0,99490 
30 a 34 0,00108 0,00537 93.308 501 465.287 4.766.000 51,08 0,99441 
35 a 39 0,00117 0,00582 92.807 540 462.684 4.300.713 46,34 0,99308 
40 a 44 0,00161 0,00804 92.267 742 459.480 3.838.029 41,60 0,99069 
45 a 49 0,00213 0,01060 91.525 970 455.201 3.378.549 36,91 0,98665 
50 a 54 0,00325 0,01614 90.555 1.461 449.124 2.923.347 32,28 0,97858 
55 a 59 0,00543 0,02680 89.094 2.388 439.502 2.474.224 27,77 0,96620 
60 a 64 0,00836 0,04099 86.707 3.554 424.647 2.034.722 23,47 0,95055 
65 a 69 0,01198 0,05828 83.152 4.846 403.647 1.610.074 19,36 0,92502 
70 a 74 0,01939 0,09272 78.306 7.260 373.381 1.206.428 15,41 0,87625 
75 a 79 0,03415 0,15796 71.046 11.222 327.174 833.047 11,73 0,60726 c/

80 y + 0,09405 1,00000 59.823 59.823 505.873 505.873 8,46  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1513 4K1 = 1,4001  


